52.9+54.4/2 ft total 
measuring 3622Sg.ft, Situated at: 
Bellandur Village, Varthur Hobli 
Bangalore East Taluk now 
presently comes under BBMP 
limits, and bounded on the:  

East by :40 ft road  
West by :Site No.130  
North by :Road  
South by :Site No.132  

Rs.7,32,68,805/-  

(Rupees  Seven 

Crore Thirty Two 

Lakh Sixty Eight 

Thousand Eight 

Hundred and five 
Only) as on 

18.08.2025 

Date of Demand 
notice:      19.08.2025. 

Date of Symbolic 
Possession –
28.10.2025. 

26.12.2025 

between 
11:00 p.m. 

to 2:30 p.m. 

ITEM NO:1 
Reserve Price: 

Rs.5,53,36,000/

- (Rupees Five 
Crore Fifty 
Three Lakhs and 
Thirty Six 
Thousand Only) 

EMD: 
Rs.55,33,600/-  
(Rupees Fifty Five 
Lakhs Thirty 
Three Thousand 
and Six Hundred 
Only) 

05.01.2026 

11:30   A.M 
To 12:30 

P.M 

With 
unlimited 
extensions of 
5 min. Each 

Increase 
amount: 

50,000.00 

(Rupees Fifty 
Thousand Only) 

On or 

Before 

04.01.

2026 
upto 
5:00  P. 
. .M 

MR.GUNASE
ELAN A/

[...]

Bellandur Village, Varthur Hobli 
Bangalore East Taluk, now 

presently comes under BBMP 
limits, and bounded on the:  

East by     :40 ft road 
West by     : Site No. 113 
North by    : Private Property 
South by    : 30 ft road 

ITEM NO:2 

Reserve Price: 
Rs.1,89,60,000/
- (Rupees One 
Crore Eighty 
Nine Lakhs and 
Sixty Thousand 
Only) 

EMD: 
Rs.18,96,000/- 
(Rupees 

Eighteen Lakhs 
and Ninety Six 
Thousand Only) 

ITEM NO:3 
PROPERTY III-HOUSE LIST 
NO.114 
Property Address All that piece and 
parcel of parcel of Property bearing 
House List No.114 V.P.  Khatha 
no.634 formed in Sy No.96/2 
measuring East to West (45+46)/2 
ft and North to South (25+29)/2 ft

[...]

Varthur Hobli Bangalore East 
Taluk, now presently comes under 

BBMP limits, and bounded on the:  

East by           : Site No.113 
West by     : Site No. 115 
North by    : Private Property 
South by    : 30 ft road 

ITEM NO:3 
Reserve Price: 

Rs.1,87,23,000/
- (Rupees One 
Crore Eighty 
Seven Lakhs and 
Twenty Three 
Thousand Only) 

EMD: 
Rs.18,72,300/- 
(Rupees 
Eighteen Lakhs 

Seventy Two 
Thousand and 
Three Hundred 
Only) 

ITEM NO:4 
PROPERTY IV-HOUSE LIST 
NO.115 
Property Address all that piece and 
parcel of parcel of Property bearing 
House List No.115 Khatha No.635 
BBMP khatha 
No.609/619/635/115 out of Sy 
No.96/2 measuring East to West 20 

ITEM NO:4 
Reserve Price: 

Rs.91,82,000/- 
(Rupees Ninety 
One Lakhs and 
Eighty Two 
Thousand Only) 

EMD: 

ft and North to South (29+34)/2 ft 
in all measuring 630 Sq ft situated 
at: Bellandur Village, Varthur Hobli 
Bangalore East Taluk, now 
presently comes under BBMP 
limits, and bounded on the:  

East by       : Site No.114 
West by     : Site No. 116 
North by    : Private Property 
South by    : 30 ft road 

Rs.9,18,200/- 

(Rupees Nine 
Lakhs Eighteen 
Thousand and 
Two Hundred 
Only) 

Terms and Conditions: 

(1) The E-Auction Sale will be online through e-auction portal. The interested bidders are advised to go through the detailed terms and conditions of auction available on the 
website of https://www.bankeauctions.com & https://www.rblbank.com/pdf-pages/news before submitting their bids and taking part in e-auction.